HOUSE RESOLUTION 204

By Freeman

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Friends Life Community.

WHEREAS, founded in 2008, Friends Life Community is a licensed, nonprofit day rehabilitation program in Nashville that began as a support program for families with adult children with developmental disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Friends Life Community seeks to create an opportunity for teenagers and adults with disabilities to develop socially, grow personally, and enjoy community as they experience life together; and

WHEREAS, through its offerings of continuing education, job training, drama therapy, career coaching, life coaching, a day program, and a social club, Friends Life Community empowers participants to live as independently as possible as they age out of high school and other traditional support plans; and

WHEREAS, Friends Life Community provides its participants with every opportunity to achieve their full potential and discover their place within the community and the world; and

WHEREAS, this outstanding organization is highly deserving of our recognition and approbation; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we honor and commend Friends Life Community upon its advocacy on behalf of families with adult children with developmental disabilities and extend our best wishes for success in all its future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.